
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

CROSS COUNTRY 

Well done to all those who took part in the Cross-Country Race last 

Saturday.  Check out the school Facebook page for a group photo of all the 

pupils who ran. 

 

ENROLMENT 

Enrolment will take place online again this year.  CNES have emailed the 

online form to parents eligible to enrol their child into P1 .  If you have not 

received the link to the online form, please contact the school and we can 

arrange for the link to be sent. 

The Comhairle continue to promote the Gaelic First Policy.  Two GME 

promotional videos have previously been shared with parents but can be 

accessed again using the links below. 

 

CNES GME PROMOTIONAL VIDEO 

https://vimeo.com/642362387/3877d46118 

 

LAXDALE PRIMARY SCHOOL GME PROMOTIONAL VIDEO 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1yZOnmszve6qZWdRBnfNtki8sHWsS3

q5v/view?usp=sharing 

 

P7 CAR WASH 

P7 pupils plan to organise a Car Wash for Saturday 12th February from 

10.00am – 12.00pm to raise money for their trip to Scaladale.  Pupils, staff 

and parents will wash the cars in the staff carpark outside the school.  

Takeaway tea/coffee and baking will be available for those who come along 

to get their car washed.  The event will be risk assessed in line with current 

Covid guidelines.  The pupils will have a DONATION bucket available 

outside.  Please come along and support the first P7 fundraiser this session.  
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CELEBRATION ASSEMBLY 

Next Wednesday classes will share their work at a Celebration Assembly.  

This will take place online and will be watched by all the classes.   

 

PARENT APPOINTMENTS 

Class Teachers will make telephone calls to parents on Wednesday 23rd and 

Thursday 24th February to update on pupil progress.  A written report for 

each pupil will be issued in March. 

 

PARENT COUNCIL MEETING 

The next Parent Council meeting will take place on Wednesday 23rd 

February at 7.00pm.  More information to follow. 

 

SCHOOL LIBRARY 

Work has started to get the school Library ready to be used again.  Miss 

Maclennan, P1 and Mrs E Macmillan (parent) have been busy sorting and 

tidying the books. 

Children have not been allowed to borrow books since March 2020 and the 

Library was used as our COVID Response Room.  It is very exciting that we 

are now in a position to reopen the library to all pupils.  A special ‘re-launch’ 

event will take place in the near future.  

 

DONATION 

The school is grateful to Councillor Roddie Mackay who has donated some 

of his Ward Fund to the school.  Staff and pupils would like to thank 

Councillor Mackay.  We look forward to ordering new indoor and outdoor 

equipment for pupils.  

 

 

NON-UNIFORM DATES FOR SESSION 2021-22 

Friday 25th February 2022 

Friday 25th March 2022 

Friday 22nd April 2022 

Friday 27th May 2022 

Friday 24th June 2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 



DATES FOR THE DIARY 

The following dates have been pencilled into the school diary.  All are 

subject to change but as far as possible we will adhere to these dates for 

the following events. 

 

TERM 3 

Wednesday 16th Feb School closed – Inservice Day 

Thursday 17th to 

Monday 21st Feb 

School closed – midterm holiday 

Tuesday 22nd Feb  Number 2 celebration day! (22.2.22) 

Wednesday 23rd Feb Parent appointments – phone call 

Parent Council Meeting (7pm) 

Thursday 24th Feb Parent appointments – phone call 

Thursday 3rd March World Book Day 

21st – 27th March  Neurodiversity Week 

Friday 25th March Pupil Progress Reports out to parents 

28th March to 1st April Outdoor Learning Week 

Friday 1st April School closes for Easter Holiday 

TERM 4 

Tuesday 19th April School opens 

Friday 29th April School closed – May Holiday 

Monday 2nd May School closed – May holiday 

Thursday 5th May P7 to Scaladale 

Friday 6th May P7 to Scaladale 

Wk beg. 16th May Walk to School Week 

Sports Week 

Friday 20th May WIIGA Sports Day 

Wk beg. 30th May Jubilee Week 

Thurs 23rd June Staff v pupils Football Match 

Friday 24th June Beach Day 

Monday 27th June Prizegiving  

Tuesday 28th June School closes for summer holiday 

 

 

Have a good weekend. 

 

 

Miss M Macleod 

Head Teacher 


